CRONOMETRAIJE CONXIP

=
L] ] n /
Clasificacion General
RN A A
R IV SAN SILVESTRE ARICO 2025
Fecha 31/12/2025
Distancia 7000 Metros TKM
Tiempo

Pos. Dorsal Nombre Apellidos CATEGORIA Pos/Cat CLUB Oficial Min/Km Dif/Prim
1 163 MARTA PUEYO YEGUAS ABSOLUTAF 1 DAILOS RUNNERS 0:32:30 4,39  0:00:00
2 93  ELISABETTA RAFFAELE ABSOLUTAF 2 TEAM MARGUAREIS 0:34:39 4,57  0:02:09
3 217 ADRIANNA MOCES ABSOLUTAF 5 ESPIRITU TRIABONA ADEJE 0:37:12 5,19  0:04:42
4 20 SAUVANNE VERVAENE ABSOLUTAF 6  TOPTRAIL 0:37:33 5,22  0:05:03
5 157 COLINE COLINE ABSOLUTAF 7 0:37:55 5,25  0:05:25
6 122 LAURA LOZANO GARCIA ABSOLUTAF 8 BERSERKER TEAM 0:38:01 5,26  0:05:31
7 208 VLANCA MEDINA ABSOLUTAF 9 GUADAMOIJETE TRAIL 0:38:24 5,29  0:05:54
8 131 LAURA RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ ABSOLUTA F 10  ABINQUE 0:38:25 5,29  0:05:55
9 85 CHARI HERNANDEZ ABSOLUTAF 11  LAURISILVA 0:38:27 5,30 0:05:57
10 222 MARIAJOSE GARCIA GARCIA ABSOLUTA F 12 TITANES DE ARICO 0:38:28 5,30  0:05:58
11 144 NANCY ALVAREZ MARTIN ABSOLUTAF 13 0:39:04 5,35  0:06:34
12 113 MARI CARMEN FERNANDEZ ABSOLUTAF 14 0:40:36 5,48  0:08:06
13 347 ANA HERNANDEZ LECUONA ABSOLUTAF 15 0:40:51 550 0:08:21
14 283 MARIA LORETO MORALES CANADA ABSOLUTAF 16 0:40:55 551  0:08:25
15 161 OLGA FABIOLA OJEDA GONZALEZ ABSOLUTAF 17  BERSERKER TEAM 0:41:04 5,52  0:08:34
16 184 LIZETHJOHANNA  PALOMINO ZULUAGA ABSOLUTAF 18  BERSERKER TEAM 0:41:19 5,54  0:08:49
17 256 Maria Alvarez Darias ABSOLUTA F 19 0:42:02 6,00  0:09:32
18 194 MARTINA PEKOVA ABSOLUTA F 20 0:42:17 6,02  0:09:47
19 260 JENNIFEE PEREZ SAN GIL ABSOLUTA F 21 TENTAKRA 0:42:37 6,05  0:10:07
20 180 NATALIA AFONSO DAVILA ABSOLUTAF 22 0:42:42 6,06 0:10:12
21 118 PAULA GONZALEZ CONCEPCION ABSOLUTAF 23 C.D. TAJADACHE 0:43:05 6,09 0:10:35
22 139 MARIADELCRISTO GABINO GONZALEZ ABSOLUTAF 24  CD TAJADACHE 0:43:57 6,17 0:11:27
23 262 MONICA BRAVO RODRIGUEZ ABSOLUTAF 25  TENTAKRA 0:43:57 6,17 0:11:27
24 275 IDAIRA DOMINGUEZ RODRIGUEZ ABSOLUTA F 26 0:44:02 6,17 0:11:32
25 129 MARIA YESICA RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ ABSOLUTAF 27  TITANES DE ARICO 0:44:02 6,17 0:11:32
26 49  SONIA REMON GARCIA ABSOLUTAF 28  CD CRATER 28N 0:44:08 6,18  0:11:38
27 207 CHIARA GAVAGNA ABSOLUTAF 29  LECIPPI 0:44:12 6,19 0:11:42
28 306 JOSEJUAN DE LA CRUZ ABSOLUTAF 30  TEAM GENESIS 0:44:23 6,20 0:11:53
29 181 KANNIKA DRINKWATER ABSOLUTAF 31 0:44:38 6,23  0:12:08
30 289 MARIELLE ELINA CUELLAR ABSOLUTAF 32 0:45:31 6,30 0:13:.01
31 203 NAY RODRIGUEZ ABSOLUTAF 33  GUADAMOJETE TRAIL 0:45:45 6,32 0:13:15
32 173 LAURA VANESSA MARTINEZ QUINTERO ABSOLUTAF 34 0:45:48 6,33 0:13:18
33 86 PILI HERNANDEZ ABSOLUTAF 35  LAURISILVA 0:45:53 6,33 0:13:23
34 285 CLEMENCE PARE ABSOLUTAF 36 0:46:35 6,39  0:14:05
35 200 NAYRA CARMONA CEDRES ABSOLUTAF 37  THE ANAGA ZOMBIE 0:47:42 6,49  0:15:12
36 145 MARIA ELISABET NAVARRO BAQUERO ABSOLUTAF 38  VOYYOOO TRAILTEAM  0:48:11 6,53  0:15:41
37 114 MARIA JESUS GONZALEZ ARMENTAL ABSOLUTAF 39 0:48:29 6,56  0:15:59
38 265 ELENA BORGES HERNANDEZ ABSOLUTAF 40 0:48:32 6,56  0:16:02
39 57 CARMEN FLORES GOMEZ ABSOLUTAF 41  AGAMA TRAIL 0:48:35 6,56  0:16:05
40 18  ANDREA GONZALEZ DE ARA ABSOLUTAF 42 0:48:44 6,58 0:16:14
41 147 CONCHI GONZALEZ ROCHA ABSOLUTAF 43 JUNTOS MAS FUERTES TR (:48:48 6,58 0:16:18
42 196 DIANA MARTIN LUIS ABSOLUTAF 44  JUNTOS MAS FUERTES 0:48:48 6,58 0:16:18
43 148 MIRIAM QUINTERO ACOSTA ABSOLUTAF 45  JUNTOS MAS FUERTES TR (:48:48 6,58 0:16:18
44 301 SARA DE AREVALO VAZQUEZ ABSOLUTAF 46  C.T CANDETLON 0:49:09 7,01  0:16:39
45 130 YOLANDA INFANTE CASTILLO ABSOLUTAF 47  C.D VALLIVANA 0:49:10 7,01  0:16:40
46 59  CELINE MERCIER ABSOLUTAF 48 0:50:48 7,15  0:18:18
47 38 EVA PEREZ DIAZ ABSOLUTAF 49  PATEASAN BORONDON  (:51:16 7,19  0:18:46
48

214 CAROLINA FRANCO PEREZ ABSOLUTAF 50  ZARZEROS TRAIL 0:51:16 719 0:1846

Pagina 1 de 2

#ariconeldeporte



Pos.

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

7
8
9
15
188
255
96
36
295
115
150
68
268
282
43
346
251
192
317
242
191
219
210
40
258
17
76
77
78
45
142
166
234
87
52
149
204
143
310

Dorsal Nombre

ANA BELEN RODRIGUEZ PEREZ
ELISABET MARTIN MARRERO
M2 JOSE FARINA PEREZ
LORENA LOPEZ FIGUEROA
MACARENA BAUDET NAVEROS
PAULA SUAREZ REYES
NAYARA MARICHAL HERNANDEZ
NOEMI FARINA PERERA
CAROLINA GUTIERREZ SUAREZ
ANAYUCOT

YURENA GARCIA FELIPE
MARIA PEREZ RODRIGUEZ
MARINA SACO AREAN
RAQUEL NUNEZ DIAZ
DAURA MENDOZA BAQUERO
MARIA ESPERANZA  BELLIDO CASTRO
VERONICA MERINO RIVERO
SARA T RODRIGUEZ
DACIL FARINA PERERA
YURAIMA GONZALEZ MARTIN
GABRIELA DESIRE  GONZALEZ BENITEZ
NAIRA GARCIA CABRERA
ASTRID EDELHOFF

ALEXIA MENDEZ RAMOS
MARIA NUNEZ DiAZ
ITAHISA WENDOLINE GONZALEZ DE ARA
AGUEDA FERNANDEZ ARNAIZ
ISABEL AGUILAR UNDIANO
JUANA SUAREZ FUENTES
ELEONORA PAOLIERI

SARAH HOFMANN

YAIZA RIVERO GARCIA
CRISTINA MARIA RODRIGUEZ
BARBARA ROSA SOTO ALEMAN
CRISTINA GARCIA GOMEZ
BEGONA CORREA PLASENCIA
MIRIAM PEREZ RODRIGUEZ
IVA LOVAKOVIC
CANDELARIA DIAZ MARTIN

ISA LUTZARDO MONTESDEOCA

Apellidos

CATEGORIA
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTA F
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTA F
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTA F
ABSOLUTA F
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTA F
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTA F
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTA F
ABSOLUTA F
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF
ABSOLUTAF

Pos/Cat
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

cLuB

ZARZEROS TRAIL
ZARZEROS TRAIL

NO MAS PICHE

TITANES DE ARICO

AGAMA TRAIL

PECINOS TRAIL

Tiempo
Oficial
0:51:17
0:51:17
0:51:18
0:51:19
0:51:29
0:52:01
0:52:05
0:52:23
0:52:30
0:53:45
0:54:15
0:54:26
0:54:49
0:55:19
0:55:20
0:55:30
0:56:56
0:58:33
0:59:07
0:59:09
1:00:05

CORRE CAMINA PERO DISF 1:00:33

BERSERKER TEAM

1:00:47
1:01:45
1:01:46
1:02:16
1:02:28
1:02:30
1:02:30
1:02:58
1:03:06
1:04:06
1:05:11
1:05:37

CORRE CAMINA PERO DISF 1:06:55

1:11:30

CORRE CAMINA PERO DISF 1:11:31

1:14:56
1:15:34

CORRE CAMINA PERO DISF 1:17:10

£
2
9
e}
g
3
B
#

Min/Km Dif/Prim

7,20 0:18:47
7,20 0:18:47
7,20 0:18:48
7,20 0:18:49
7,21 0:18:59
7,26 0:19:31
7,26 0:19:35
7,29 0:19:53
7,30 0:20:00
7,41 0:21:15
7,45 0:21:45
7,47 0:21:56
7,50 0:22:19
7,54 0:22:49
7,54 0:22:50
7,56 0:23:00
8,08 0:24:26
8,22 0:26:03
8,27 0:26:37
8,27 0:26:39
8,35 0:27:35
8,39 0:28:03
8,41 0:28:17
8,49 0:29:15
8,49 0:29:16
8,54 0:29:46
8,55 0:29:58
8,56 0:30:00
8,56 0:30:00
8,60 0:30:28
9,01 0:30:36
9,09 0:31:36
9,19 0:32:41
9,22 0:33:07
9,34 0:34:25
10,13  0:39:00
10,13 0:39:01
10,42 0:42:26
10,48 0:43:04
11,01 0:44:40

Pagina 2 de 2



