



Fecha 31/12/2025

Distancia 7000 Metros

7KM

Pos.	Dorsal	Nombre	Apellidos	CATEGORIA	Pos/Cat	CLUB	Tiempo Oficial	Min/Km	Dif/Prim
1	163	MARTA	PUEYO YEGUAS	ABSOLUTA F	1	DAILOS RUNNERS	0:32:30	4,39	0:00:00
2	93	ELISABETTA	RAFFAELE	ABSOLUTA F	2	TEAM MARGUAREIS	0:34:39	4,57	0:02:09
3	217	ADRIANNA	MOCES	ABSOLUTA F	5	ESPÍRITU TRIABONA ADEJE	0:37:12	5,19	0:04:42
4	20	SAUVANNE	VERVAENE	ABSOLUTA F	6	TOP TRAIL	0:37:33	5,22	0:05:03
5	157	COLINE	COLINE	ABSOLUTA F	7		0:37:55	5,25	0:05:25
6	122	LAURA	LOZANO GARCÍA	ABSOLUTA F	8	BERSERKER TEAM	0:38:01	5,26	0:05:31
7	208	VLANCA	MEDINA	ABSOLUTA F	9	GUADAMOJETE TRAIL	0:38:24	5,29	0:05:54
8	131	LAURA	RODRÍGUEZ GUTIERREZ	ABSOLUTA F	10	ABINQUE	0:38:25	5,29	0:05:55
9	85	CHARI	HERNÁNDEZ	ABSOLUTA F	11	LAURISILVA	0:38:27	5,30	0:05:57
10	222	MARÍA JOSÉ	GARCÍA GARCÍA	ABSOLUTA F	12	TITANES DE ARICO	0:38:28	5,30	0:05:58
11	144	NANCY	ALVAREZ MARTIN	ABSOLUTA F	13		0:39:04	5,35	0:06:34
12	113	MARI CARMEN	FERNANDEZ	ABSOLUTA F	14		0:40:36	5,48	0:08:06
13	347	ANA	HERNANDEZ LECUONA	ABSOLUTA F	15		0:40:51	5,50	0:08:21
14	283	MARÍA LORETO	MORALES CAÑADA	ABSOLUTA F	16		0:40:55	5,51	0:08:25
15	161	OLGA FABIOLA	OJEDA GONZALEZ	ABSOLUTA F	17	BERSERKER TEAM	0:41:04	5,52	0:08:34
16	184	LIZETH JOHANNA	PALOMINO ZULUAGA	ABSOLUTA F	18	BERSERKER TEAM	0:41:19	5,54	0:08:49
17	256	María	Álvarez Darías	ABSOLUTA F	19		0:42:02	6,00	0:09:32
18	194	MARTINA	PEKOVÁ	ABSOLUTA F	20		0:42:17	6,02	0:09:47
19	260	JENNIFEE	PEREZ SAN GIL	ABSOLUTA F	21	TENTAKRA	0:42:37	6,05	0:10:07
20	180	NATALIA	AFONSO DAVILA	ABSOLUTA F	22		0:42:42	6,06	0:10:12
21	118	PAULA	GONZÁLEZ CONCEPCIÓN	ABSOLUTA F	23	C.D. TAJADACHE	0:43:05	6,09	0:10:35
22	139	MARIA DEL CRISTO	GABINO GONZALEZ	ABSOLUTA F	24	CD TAJADACHE	0:43:57	6,17	0:11:27
23	262	MÓNICA	BRAVO RODRÍGUEZ	ABSOLUTA F	25	TENTAKRA	0:43:57	6,17	0:11:27
24	275	IDAIRA	DOMINGUEZ RODRIGUEZ	ABSOLUTA F	26		0:44:02	6,17	0:11:32
25	129	MARÍA YÉSICA	RODRÍGUEZ HERNÁNDEZ	ABSOLUTA F	27	TITANES DE ARICO	0:44:02	6,17	0:11:32
26	49	SONIA	REMON GARCIA	ABSOLUTA F	28	CD CRATER 28N	0:44:08	6,18	0:11:38
27	207	CHIARA	GAVAGNA	ABSOLUTA F	29	LE CIPPI	0:44:12	6,19	0:11:42
28	306	JOSE JUAN	DE LA CRUZ	ABSOLUTA F	30	TEAM GÉNESIS	0:44:23	6,20	0:11:53
29	181	KANNIKA	DRINKWATER	ABSOLUTA F	31		0:44:38	6,23	0:12:08
30	289	MARIELLE ELINA	CUELLAR	ABSOLUTA F	32		0:45:31	6,30	0:13:01
31	203	NAY	RODRÍGUEZ	ABSOLUTA F	33	GUADAMOJETE TRAIL	0:45:45	6,32	0:13:15
32	173	LAURA VANESSA	MARTÍNEZ QUINTERO	ABSOLUTA F	34		0:45:48	6,33	0:13:18
33	86	PILI	HERNÁNDEZ	ABSOLUTA F	35	LAURISILVA	0:45:53	6,33	0:13:23
34	285	CLEMENCE	PARÉ	ABSOLUTA F	36		0:46:35	6,39	0:14:05
35	200	NAYRA	CARMONA CEDRÉS	ABSOLUTA F	37	THE ANAGA ZOMBIE	0:47:42	6,49	0:15:12
36	145	MARÍA ELISABET	NAVARRO BAQUERO	ABSOLUTA F	38	VOY YOYO TRAIL TEAM	0:48:11	6,53	0:15:41
37	114	MARIA JESUS	GONZALEZ ARMENTAL	ABSOLUTA F	39		0:48:29	6,56	0:15:59
38	265	ELENA	BORGES HERNANDEZ	ABSOLUTA F	40		0:48:32	6,56	0:16:02
39	57	CARMEN	FLORES GOMEZ	ABSOLUTA F	41	AGAMA TRAIL	0:48:35	6,56	0:16:05
40	18	ANDREA	GONZALEZ DE ARA	ABSOLUTA F	42		0:48:44	6,58	0:16:14
41	147	CONCHI	GONZÁLEZ ROCHA	ABSOLUTA F	43	JUNTOS MAS FUERTES TR	0:48:48	6,58	0:16:18
42	196	DIANA	MARTIN LUIS	ABSOLUTA F	44	JUNTOS MÁS FUERTES	0:48:48	6,58	0:16:18
43	148	MIRIAM	QUINTERO ACOSTA	ABSOLUTA F	45	JUNTOS MAS FUERTES TR	0:48:48	6,58	0:16:18
44	301	SARA	DE AREVALO VÁZQUEZ	ABSOLUTA F	46	C.T CANDETLON	0:49:09	7,01	0:16:39
45	130	YOLANDA	INFANTE CASTILLO	ABSOLUTA F	47	C.D VALLIVANA	0:49:10	7,01	0:16:40
46	59	CELINE	MERCIER	ABSOLUTA F	48		0:50:48	7,15	0:18:18
47	38	EVA	PEREZ DIAZ	ABSOLUTA F	49	PATEA SAN BORONDON	0:51:16	7,19	0:18:46
48	214	CAROLINA	FRANCO PÉREZ	ABSOLUTA F	50	ZARZEROS TRAIL	0:51:16	7,19	0:18:46



Pos.	Dorsal	Nombre	Apellidos	CATEGORIA	Pos/Cat	CLUB	Tiempo		
							Oficial	Min/Km	Dif/Prim
49	7	ANA BELÉN	RODRIGUEZ PEREZ	ABSOLUTA F	51	ZARZEROS TRAIL	0:51:17	7,20	0:18:47
50	8	ELISABET	MARTÍN MARRERO	ABSOLUTA F	52	ZARZEROS TRAIL	0:51:17	7,20	0:18:47
51	9	Mª JOSE	FARIÑA PEREZ	ABSOLUTA F	53		0:51:18	7,20	0:18:48
52	15	LORENA	LOPEZ FIGUEROA	ABSOLUTA F	54		0:51:19	7,20	0:18:49
53	188	MACARENA	BAUDET NAVEROS	ABSOLUTA F	55	NO MAS PICHE	0:51:29	7,21	0:18:59
54	255	PAULA	SUÁREZ REYES	ABSOLUTA F	56		0:52:01	7,26	0:19:31
55	96	NAYARA	MARICHAL HERNANDEZ	ABSOLUTA F	57		0:52:05	7,26	0:19:35
56	36	NOEMI	FARIÑA PERERA	ABSOLUTA F	58	TITANES DE ARICO	0:52:23	7,29	0:19:53
57	295	CAROLINA	GUTIÉRREZ SUÁREZ	ABSOLUTA F	59		0:52:30	7,30	0:20:00
58	115	ANAYUCOT		ABSOLUTA F	60		0:53:45	7,41	0:21:15
59	150	YURENA	GARCÍA FELIPE	ABSOLUTA F	61	AGAMA TRAIL	0:54:15	7,45	0:21:45
60	68	MARÍA	PÉREZ RODRÍGUEZ	ABSOLUTA F	62		0:54:26	7,47	0:21:56
61	268	MARINA	SACO AREÁN	ABSOLUTA F	63	PECIÑOS TRAIL	0:54:49	7,50	0:22:19
62	282	RAQUEL	NÚÑEZ DÍAZ	ABSOLUTA F	64		0:55:19	7,54	0:22:49
63	43	DAURA	MENDOZA BAQUERO	ABSOLUTA F	65		0:55:20	7,54	0:22:50
64	346	MARÍA ESPERANZA	BELLIDO CASTRO	ABSOLUTA F	66		0:55:30	7,56	0:23:00
65	251	VERÓNICA	MERINO RIVERO	ABSOLUTA F	67		0:56:56	8,08	0:24:26
66	192	SARA	T RODRÍGUEZ	ABSOLUTA F	68		0:58:33	8,22	0:26:03
67	317	DÁCIL	FARIÑA PERERA	ABSOLUTA F	69		0:59:07	8,27	0:26:37
68	242	YURAIMA	GONZALEZ MARTIN	ABSOLUTA F	70		0:59:09	8,27	0:26:39
69	191	GABRIELA DESIRÉ	GONZÁLEZ BENÍTEZ	ABSOLUTA F	71		1:00:05	8,35	0:27:35
70	219	NAIRA	GARCÍA CABRERA	ABSOLUTA F	72	CORRE CAMINA PERO DISF	1:00:33	8,39	0:28:03
71	210	ASTRID	EDELHOFF	ABSOLUTA F	73		1:00:47	8,41	0:28:17
72	40	ALEXIA	MENDEZ RAMOS	ABSOLUTA F	74		1:01:45	8,49	0:29:15
73	258	MARÍA	NÚÑEZ DÍAZ	ABSOLUTA F	75		1:01:46	8,49	0:29:16
74	17	ITAHISA WENDOLINE	GONZALEZ DE ARA	ABSOLUTA F	76		1:02:16	8,54	0:29:46
75	76	AGUEDA	FERNANDEZ ARNAIZ	ABSOLUTA F	77		1:02:28	8,55	0:29:58
76	77	ISABEL	AGUILAR UNDIANO	ABSOLUTA F	78		1:02:30	8,56	0:30:00
77	78	JUANA	SUÁREZ FUENTES	ABSOLUTA F	79		1:02:30	8,56	0:30:00
78	45	ELEONORA	PAOLIERI	ABSOLUTA F	80		1:02:58	8,60	0:30:28
79	142	SARAH	HOFMANN	ABSOLUTA F	81	BERSERKER TEAM	1:03:06	9,01	0:30:36
80	166	YAIZA	RIVERO GARCÍA	ABSOLUTA F	82		1:04:06	9,09	0:31:36
81	234	CRISTINA MARIA	RODRÍGUEZ	ABSOLUTA F	83		1:05:11	9,19	0:32:41
82	87	BARBARA ROSA	SOTO ALEMÁN	ABSOLUTA F	84		1:05:37	9,22	0:33:07
83	52	CRISTINA	GARCIA GOMEZ	ABSOLUTA F	85	CORRE CAMINA PERO DISF	1:06:55	9,34	0:34:25
84	149	BEGOÑA	CORREA PLASENCIA	ABSOLUTA F	86		1:11:30	10,13	0:39:00
85	204	MIRIAM	PÉREZ RODRÍGUEZ	ABSOLUTA F	87	CORRE CAMINA PERO DISF	1:11:31	10,13	0:39:01
86	143	IVA	LOVAKOVIC	ABSOLUTA F	88		1:14:56	10,42	0:42:26
87	310	CANDELARIA	DIAZ MARTIN	ABSOLUTA F	89		1:15:34	10,48	0:43:04
88	2	ISA	LUTZARDO MONTESDEOCA	ABSOLUTA F	90	CORRE CAMINA PERO DISF	1:17:10	11,01	0:44:40

